3.1.1 Grants received from
Government and nongovernmental agencies for
research projects,
endowments, Chairs in the
institution during the last five
years



# WEST BENGAL BIODIVERSITY BOARD (Department of Environment, Government of West Bengal)

Memo No.: 863/3K(Bio)-1/2019

Date: 22/07/2019

From: Siddhartha Roy, IFS

Member Secretary

To: Dr. Shuvra Kanti Sinha

Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology,

Sonamukhi College, P.O. Sonamukhi,

Dist. Bankura, PIN 722207

Sub:- Approval for the proposal for executing the project 'Diversity and bionomics of muscid flies

(Family Muscidae, Order Diptera) in West Bengal, India'.

Sir,

With reference to above I am directed to convey approval of the State Board for the above cited project and sanction of financial assistance of Rs. 3,33,200/- (Rupees Three lakh Thirty Three thousand Two hundred Only) to meet the 1<sup>st</sup> year's project cost (out of a total project cost of Rs. 8,46,600.00) under the following terms & conditions.

Second year's project cost will be sanctioned on successful completion of the first year's project activities and on the availability of fund.

### A) Name of the Project:

Diversity and bionomics of muscid flies (Family Muscidae, Order Diptera) in West Bengal, India.

#### B) Scope of the Project:

- a) To document muscid flies along with their habitat in WB
- b) To produce a web-based taxonomic revision for Indian species of Muscid flies in WB
- c) To investigate bionomics of the flies.
- d) To make photographic documentation of each and every species found in WB

### C) Area to be studied: West Bengal

D) Duration of the Project: 3 (three) years.

#### E) Financial Assistance for the Project (1st year)

- a) Rs. 3,33,200/- (Rupees Three lakh Thirty Three thousand Two hundred Only) inclusive of all.
- b) No additional payment will be made for any other purpose.

#### F) Payment Terms:

Payment shall be made by A/c. Payee cheque only against Claim and Money Receipt (in advance).

- a) Rs. 1,65,000.00 (Rupees One lakh Sixty Five thousand only) will be released as the 1<sup>st</sup> installment for initiating the 1<sup>st</sup> year's project work.
- b) Rs. 1,00,000.00 (Rupees One lakh only) will be released after submission of an interim report of the first 6 months activities.
- c) Rs. 68,200.00 (Rupees Sixty Eight thousand Two hundred only) will be released after submission of the Final Project Report (1<sup>st</sup> year) along with the Utilization Certificate for the 1<sup>st</sup> year's project amount.

#### G) Other Terms & Conditions:

- a) The Board has no liability & responsibility for any recruitment for this project work.
- b) No instrumentation as well as infrastructural support will be extended by the Board.
- During the course of the project the terms & conditions of the Board should be maintained strictly.
- d) The data collected during the project, being the Board's property, its uses, reproduction for publication in any form will require prior approval from the Board; otherwise the Board may take necessary action.
- e) Purchase of any article during the course of the project should be adhered by the tender policy of the state government. Proper stock is to be maintained for the same. The Board may ask for submission of the article after termination of the project work as per discretion.
- f) Soft copy of the Final Report must accompany along with the hard copy.
- g) In case of dispute, if any, decision of the Member Secretary, West Bengal Biodiversity Board shall be final and binding.
- h) The duration of the project will be calculated form the date of releasing 1<sup>st</sup> installment of the project.

#### H) Termination:

- West Bengal Biodiversity Board shall have the right to change the scope of work including termination of work as deemed fit in case of any breach of contract.
- b) If at any time it is noticed that the project is discontinued without prior intimation to the Board, the project may be cancelled without showing any further reason.

Kindly send an acceptance of this approval letter within 15 days from the date of issuing this letter along with a *Money Receipt* (Advance copy) & *Claim* for releasing the first installment of the sanctioned amount for the final year's project cost.

Member Secretary



## info@kjscement.com

Village Rajnagar, Tehsil Maihar District Satna, Madhya Pradesh 485771

To The Principal Sonamukhi College Bankura, West Bengal.

Through: Prof. Indrajit
Das( Associate Professor,
Sonamukhi College)

Dear sir
During discussions with
Prof. Indrajit Das who is
Associate Professor of your

college and staying at Huchukpara, Purulia, I came to know that online competitions have been organised by your college where university/college students can participate. Sir it is my request if you allow me to sponsor prize for "Slogan & Poster writing for Independence Day" for winning competitors, it will be great pleasure for me. Hope you will consider and convey to Prof. Indrajit Das.

Thanking you, With best regards,

Bishu De Sr G M (Civil) KJS Cement India Ltd, Maihar, Dist. Satna,

# Madhya Pradesh

\*\* For future correspondence please call/email to following: Email id

"debishu@gmail.com" M - 7384285539 To
The Principal
Sonamukhi College,
Sonamukhi.

Sub.: Donation for development of a Learning resource unit for young aspirants

Sir,

With due respect I, Dr Sunita Bandopadhyay Mukhopadhyay, presently Assistant Professor of the Department of Botany, M.U.C. Women's College, Burdwan, earlier (2010-2020) Assistant Professor of the Department of Botany, Sonamukhi College, would like to donate Rs. 50,000/-only (Fifty thousand only) for the establishment of a **Learning resource unit/center** in your college library for young aspirants to help them achieve their career aspirations. Hope many ambitious needy students and alumni even from remote areas will get benefited through this social outreach programme to be executed through your college. I wish to donate this amount **in the name of my father Late Sri Ranadhir Bandopadhyay.** 

Date: 29/06/2021

I shall be grateful and obliged if you kindly arrange the needful for the better and greater cause of the society.

Soliciting your kind consideration and cooperation,

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours faithfully,

Sunita Bandopadhyay Mukhopadhyay

Deptt. of Botany, M.U.C. Women's college, Burdwan Purba Barddhaman.

दिनाक Date	चैक संख्या Cheque No	विवरण Particulars	निकाली गई रकम DR Amount	जमा की गई रकम CR Amount	शेष जमा राशि Balance
		account No. 0194010277716	* Walus dated two	(0.) and h / f	7 171 05 05
	*		* Value dated txn	Balance b/f	3,171.05 Cr.
22-12-202		By Interest	8	24.00	3,195.05 Cr
10-01-2021		To SMS CHRG FOR:01-10-2020to31- (019420	17.70		3,195.05 Cr 3,177.35 Cr ## 5
14-03-2021		By Interest		23.00	3,200.35 Cr 🛫
10-04-2021 06-06-2021		To SMS CHRG FOR:01-01-2021to31- (019420	17.70	and the second section of the second	3,182.65 Cr ##
29-06-2021		By Interest		24.00	3,206.65 Cr
02-07-2021	2	By NEFT BISHU DE (006200) By NEFT Mrs SUNITA BANDO (006200)		4,000.00	7,206.65 Cr ##
04-07-2021		To SMS CHRG FOR:01-04-2021to30- (019420	17.70	50,000.00	57,206.65 Cr ##
09-09-2021		By Interest	17.70	296.00	57,188.95 Cr ## 57,484.95 Cr
16-09-2021		By NRTGS/SBINR520210916424 (006200)		AND ANDROLE MARKETON BASES	8,57,437.75 Cr ##
08-10-2021		To SMS CHRG FOR:01-07-2021to30- (019420	17.70		8,57,420.05 Cr ##
25-10-2021		By NRTGS/SBINR520211025482 (006200)		AND TANKS OF THE PROPERTY OF T	8,57,372.85 Cr ##
11-12-2021	13	By Interest			8,65,558.85 Cr
07-01-2022		To SMS CHRG FOR:01-10-2021to31- (019420	17.70		8,65,541.15 Cr ##
					4 7
L.	7 3 8 9			440	
Part of the second	The grade of the Tag.	, g	1	1 2 2	
	e de la companya de	A Committee of the Comm	*		
ingga periodo por acido de	and the same	hydronic program was burner post of the law in	9 Te		
E 2 4 5				*	
1 13/4/2	arigen i e e e e e	en ja mangan majaran na manan ma			
		Pedegaria			
	r e e e				
	willy a see				